

## Disclosure of an inside information according to article 17 of the regulation (EU) No 596/2014

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA 40191 Düsseldorf Deutschland

Düsseldorf, 2025-03-11T06:22+01:00 (CET)

## Henkel decides on new share buyback program with a volume of up to 1 billion euros

Düsseldorf – The Management Board of Henkel AG & Co. KGaA resolved at its meeting today, with the approval of the Shareholders' Committee, to launch a share buyback program with a total value of up to 1 billion euros. Henkel preferred shares (ISIN DE0006048432 // WKN 604843) with a total value of up to 800 million euros and ordinary shares (ISIN DE0006048408 // WKN 604840) with a total value of up to 200 million euros are to be repurchased (for each excluding additional costs). Based on current stock market prices, this corresponds to a share of about 2.7 percent of the company's capital stock.

The program is expected to start during the month of April 2025 and to be carried out until March 31, 2026, at the latest, with the involvement of a bank via the stock market. The Management Board is thus making use of the authorization granted by the Annual General Meeting on April 24, 2023, to purchase treasury shares of up to 10 percent of the capital stock. Henkel intends to hold the repurchased shares initially as treasury shares, reserving the right to cancel them and reduce the capital stock accordingly.

Henkel will provide information on the start and progress of the share buyback program by appropriate publications and on its website and reserves the right to interrupt and resume or discontinue the share buyback program at any time. In this context, Henkel reconfirms that acquisitions in both business units remain an integral part of its strategy.

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA

## Further information regarding financial instruments issued by Henkel

Company:	Henkel AG & Co. KGaA
Contact:	Heinz Nicolas
	Department: CLC / Telephone: +49 211 797 4516
	Email: heinz.nicolas@henkel.com
Address:	40191 Düsseldorf, Deutschland
Henkel Preferred Share:	ISIN DE0006048432 // WKN 604843
Henkel Ordinary Share:	ISIN DE0006048408 // WKN 604840
Listing:	Regulated market (Prime Standard), all eight German Stock
-	Exchanges

For further financial instruments see www.henkel.com/ir

## Disclaimer

This information contains forward-looking statements which are based on the current estimates and assumptions made by the corporate management of Henkel AG Co. KGaA. Forward-looking statements are characterized by the use of words such as expect, intend, plan, predict, assume, believe, estimate, anticipate, etc. Such statements are not to be understood as in any way guaranteeing that those expectations will turn out to be accurate. Future performance and the results actually achieved by Henkel AG Co. KGaA and its affiliated companies depend on a number of risks and uncertainties and may therefore differ materially from the forward- looking statements. Many of these factors are outside Henkel's control and cannot be accurately estimated in advance, such as the future economic environment and the actions of competitors and others involved in the marketplace. Henkel neither plans nor undertakes to update any forward-looking statements.

This document has been issued for information purposes only and is not intended to constitute an investment advice or an offer to sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy, any securities.